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VILLAGE OF BOURBONNAIS 
SPECIAL TAX ALLOCATION FUND

BALANCE SHEET
APRIL 30, 2010

(with comparative totals for 2009)

2010 2009
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 453,130$       2,645,379$     
Investments 1,401,881     1,362,069       
Property taxes receivable 1,267,234     1,247,687       
Receivables - sales and other taxes 156,329        150,814          
Interest receivable 3,094             3,093              
Prepaid expenses 6,005             2,354              
Interfund receivable 783,739        -                     
Amount to be provided for retirement of long-term debt -                     790,000          

TOTAL ASSETS 4,071,412$    6,201,396$     

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable 56,477$         13,915$         
Accrued Payroll -                     7,810              
Interfund payable -                     137,431          
Deferred revenue 1,267,234     1,247,687       
Bonds payable -                     790,000          

Total Liabilities 1,323,711     2,196,843       

FUND EQUITY
Reserved for bond retirement -                     336,021          
Unreserved 2,747,701     3,668,532       

Total Fund Equity 2,747,701     4,004,553       

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY 4,071,412$    6,201,396$     
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VILLAGE OF BOURBONNAIS 
SPECIAL TAX ALLOCATION FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2010

(with comparative totals for 2009)

2010 2009
REVENUES

State sales tax 909,997$       857,923$       
Local sales tax 783,718        685,595         
General propery taxes 1,247,135     1,104,385       
Interest income 44,620          66,520           

TOTAL REVENUES 2,985,470     2,714,423       

EXPENDITURES

Administrative and other 316,529        187,051         
Capital projects 1,076,695     1,158,125       
Dues and seminars 1,710            7,411             
Economic development 212,608        342,643         
Engineering 1,256            225                
Highway and streets 559,785        336,183         
Legal and professional 55,529          30,825           
Sewer improvements 1,214,385     47,507           
Debt service

Bonds redeemed 790,000        380,000         
Interest and fiscal charges 13,825          43,987           

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,242,322     2,533,957       

EXCESS REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (1,256,852)    180,466         

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING OF YEAR 4,004,553     3,824,087       

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 2,747,701$    4,004,553$     
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VILLAGE OF BOURBONNAIS 
SPECIAL TAX ALLOCATION FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
BUDGET VS. ACTUAL

FOR THE YEAR ENDED APRIL 30, 2010

Budget Actual

Variance Over 

(Under)

REVENUES

State sales taxes 660,000$       909,997$        249,997$      
Local sales taxes 644,440        783,718         139,278        
General property taxes 1,149,637     1,247,135      97,498          
Interest income 59,416          44,620           (14,796)         
Transfers from reserves 2,605,571     -                     (2,605,571)    

TOTAL REVENUES 5,119,064     2,985,470      (2,133,594)    

EXPENDITURES

Administrative and other 327,407        316,529         (10,878)         
Capital projects 1,319,936     1,076,695      (243,241)       
Dues and seminars 5,825            1,710             (4,115)           
Economic development 1,299,180     212,608         (1,086,572)    
Engineering 2,000            1,256             (744)              
Highway and streets 504,400        559,785         55,385          
Legal and professional 17,600          55,529           37,929          
Sewer improvements 791,667        1,214,385      422,718        
Debt service

Bonds redeemed 790,000        790,000         -                    
Interest and fiscal charges 27,650          13,825           (13,825)         

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 5,085,665     4,242,322      (843,343)       

EXCESS REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES
AND OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES 33,399$         (1,256,852)    (1,290,251)$  

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING OF YEAR 4,004,553      

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 2,747,701$     
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